PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4757790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYLTON KARON	12/31/2017
TANYA WIEBE	12/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COCONUT GROVE PADS, INC.	
Street Address:	525 DENISON STREET, UNIT 1	
City:	MARKHAM, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 1B8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15860693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)252-9192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9542529110

Email: PRODP@IX.NETCOM.COM
Correspondent Name: RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 915 SE 2 COURT

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ.SIGNATURE:/RICHARD S. ROSS, ESQ./DATE SIGNED:01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=10001#page1.tif source=10001#page2.tif

PATENT 504711068 REEL: 044520 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS (KARON, HYLTON; WIEBE, TANYA

TITLE ; STRAPLESS AND BACKLESS BRASSIERE

U.S. APPLICATION

EXECUTION DATE SERIAL NO. :

FILING DATE

We, HYLTON KARON and TANYA WIEBE, declare that we are citizens of Canada; and that we have made the invention entitled "STRAPLESS AND BACKLESS BRASSIERE" and have filed or are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and COCONUT GROVE PADS, INC., a corporation of the country of Canada, with its principal place of business located in Markham, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign and transfer to COCONUT GROVE PADS, INC., its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which might evolve therefrom, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof;

And we assign all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which might evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority;

And we agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect rights therein or required by COCONUT GROVE PADS, INC. to obtain said Letters Patent without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to us.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand this <u>\$1</u> day of December, 2017.

Inventor-Assignor HYLTON KARON

Inventor-Assignor TANYA WIEBE

PATENT REEL: 044520 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS KARON, HYLTON; WIEBE, TANYA

STRAPLESS AND BACKLESS BRASSIERE TITLE

U.S. APPLICATION **EXECUTION DATE** SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

We, HYLTON KARON and TANYA WIEBE, declare that we are citizens of Canada; and that we have made the invention entitled "STRAPLESS AND BACKLESS BRASSIERE" and have filed or are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and COCONUT GROVE PADS, INC., a corporation of the country of Canada, with its principal place of business located in Markham, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign and transfer to COCONUT GROVE PADS, INC., its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which might evolve therefrom, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof;

And we assign all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which might evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority:

And we agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect rights therein or required by COCONUT GROVE PADS, INC. to obtain said Letters Patent without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to us.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand this day of December, 2017.

> Inventor-Assignor HYLTON KARON

inventor-Assignor TANYA WIEBE

> **PATENT REEL: 044520 FRAME: 0140**

RECORDED: 01/03/2018